2022 UCSC Elections — Overall Turnout

2022 Election Results
Overall Voter Turnout*
Undergraduate
Graduate

Total

Total Eligible Voters
16,317
1,814

18,131

Ballots Cast
4,212
243

4455

Percent Voter Turnout
25.81%
13.40%

24.57%

* Overall voter turnout includes all students who submitted at least one answer on the ballot, or who submitted a blank ballot.
Voter turnout for specific contests or measures is based on the number of votes cast for that contest or measure.

Overall Turnout Rate by College
College

College Nine

Cowell

Crown

John R. Lewis (College Ten)
Kresge

Merrill

Oakes

Porter

Rachel Carson

Stevenson

Overall Turnout Rate by Student Level*

First year
Second year
Third year

Fourth year or above

* Based on credits at start of Spring quarter

Total Eligible Voters
1,651
1,724
1,648
1,639
1,594
1,571
1,473
1,700
1,667

1,650

Total Eligible Voters
1,966
3,334
4,234

6,783

Ballots Cast
385
439
308
345
452
386
439
514
462

482

Ballots Cast
620
1,056
1,177

1,359

Percent Voter Turnout
23.32%
25.46%
18.69%
21.05%
28.36%
24.57%
29.80%
30.24%
27.71%

29.21%

Percent Voter Turnout
31.54%
31.67%
27.80%

20.04%



